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Dear Mr. Burkepile:
S'ubjeci: Notice of Violation - Failure to Sample Drinking Water as Required for Total Coliforms

Your public water system is in violation of Rule 3745-81-21 of the Ohio Administrative Cade for failure to
comply with the coliform monitoring requirements:

Monitoring Period: | ~ September 2007

Required Coliform Sampling:. Five samples in the month after a coliform-positive
Sam’ple Resulté Submitted: One sample on September 12 One sample on September 19

and Two samples on September 26, 2007

: :@%Actlons Tequired as a result of the Hbove. v:o‘iat%?ﬁ%; _

Within .30 days issue public natice of the violation in accordance with Rule 3?45 81 32 of
the Ohio Administrative Code by the following methods:

1. continuous posting, mail, or other direct delivery, énd

2. if. necessary, the system must also use any other method reasonably calculated to
reach all persons.

Step 2 Within ten {10) days of completing Step 1 ahove, fill out the enclosed’ verlf cation form and
. senditand a copy of the publlc notification issued to the Northwest District Office of Ohto
EPA.

if you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3007.

Vorka

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
{csl
. Enclosures

pe: Anthony D. Lotz, Facilities Manager
Tom Hom, Industrial Fluid Management
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO :
Van Wert County Health Department

<DDAGW, NWDO File™ o
@ Priniod on Recycled Paper Ohio EPA is an Equal Opperiunily Employer

Chris Korteski, Director




